

200



मेघालया MEGHALAYA FORM 26 (See rule 4 A)

A 899300

Affidavit to be filed by the Candidate along with nomination paper before returning officer for election to MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY from YNURSLA CONSTITUENCY

#### PART - A

I, SMTI GRACE MARY KHARPURI wife of SHRI DON KUPAR MASSAR, aged 50 years, resident of Upper New Colony, Laitumkhrah, Shillong -793003, East Rhasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

- 1) That, I am a contesting as a candidate of the PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC FRONT.
- 2) That, my name is enrolled in 16-East Shillong (ST), Meghalaya, at Serial No 438 in Part No. 7

That, my contact telephone number is 9863028128.

That, my details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of fing of Income Tax return:-



मंघालया MEGHALAYA 02AA 899303

St. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-Tax return has been filed	shown in
1	SMTI. GRACE MARY KHARPURI	BPUPK7418E	Not applicable (Tribal)	NIL
12	SHRI. DON KUPAR MASSAR	ATIPM7951R	Not applicable (Tribal)	NIL
13	MR. ETHAN KHARPURI	NIL	NIL	NIL
14	MR. ASHLEY KHARPURI	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	MISS. TIARA NICOLE KHARPURI	NIL	NIL	NIL

(5) I am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has /have been in timed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case/ First Information Report No. / Nos. together with complete details of concern Police Station / District State	NIL
В	Section(s) of the concern Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NIL
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of Order taking cognizance;	NIL
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was /were framed	NIL
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

A	Name of the Court. Case No. and date of Order taking/cognizance:	NIL
В	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
С	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

(6) I have been /have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s);	NIL
С	Punishment imposed	NIL
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and Immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. <u>Details of movable assets:</u>

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extend of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75 A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Sl. No.	Description	Self Smti Grace Mary Kharpuri	Spouse Shri Don Kupar Massar	Dependent -1 Mr. Ethan Kharpuri (Son)	Dependen t-2 Mr. Ashley Kharpuri (Son)	Dependent -3 Miss Tiara Nicole Kharpuri (Daughter)
I	Cash in hand	Rs 25,000/	Rs.40,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
П	Details of deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term	(a) ICICI Bank, Shillong, A/C No.2018015010 94.Balance Rs. 3,00946.00/-	(1) Savings A/C, ICICI, lewduh, A/c No. 201801500173 Rs.15,97,680.18	(a) UCO Bank, Shillong. A/C No.008901	(a) UCO Bank, Shillong. A/C No. 23730110	(a) UCO, Bank, Shillong. A/C No.008901
	Deposits and all other types of deposit including	(b) Meghalaya Rural Bank, Shillong. A/C No.	(2) Savings A/C, ICICI, I.G.P. Branch, A/c No. 035201514642 Rs.69,898.03	00019272. Balance Rs. 12,41,842. 76/-	017487.B alance Rs 5,72,812. 84/-	00196037. Balance Rs.12,60,6 86/-
	accounts).De posit with financial Institutions.	15049009609 Balance Rs 4,16,447/-  (c) UCO Bank, Shillong. A/C	(3) Savings A/C, State Bank of India, Meghalaya Secretariat, A/c 20038806789 Rs. 18,93,980.05	(b) UCO Bank, Shillong. A/C No. 23730110	(b) UCO Bank A/C No.00801 00019273 . Balance Rs	(b) UCO Bank, Shillong A/C No. 23730110 017463.
	Banking financial Companies and Cooperative	No. 2373011001740 1. Balance Rs.719.81/-	(4) Savings A/C, UCO Bank, Police Bazar,	017470. Balance Rs. 4,61,102.9	10,98,184 .52/- (c) UCO	Balance Rs. 6,34,215/-
27.0	societies and the amount in each such deposit	(d) UCO Bank, Shillong. A/C No. 0089010001871 0.Balance Rs.7,82,714.48/	A/c.2373011001 7319 Rs.5,58,189.00 (5) Saving A/C. UCO Bank, Police Bazar, A/c. 00890500002236 2 Rs.580.20	(c) UCO Bank, Shillong.(Fi xed deposit 444 days) A/C	Bank, Shillong. (Fixed deposit 444 days)A/C No.00890 31005217	(c) UCO Bank, Shillong. (Fixed deposit 444 days)A/C No.008903

Mon

7		
No.008903 10052204. Rs 6179210/- (d) UCO Bank, Shillong, (Fixed deposit 444 days) A/C No.008903 10052198. Rs 6179209/-	4.Rs 6179209/ - (d)UCO Bank, Shillong. (Fixed deposit 444 days)A/C No.00890 31005218 1.Rs 6179210/ -	10052167. Rs 6179209/- (d)UCO Bank, Shillong. (Fixed deposit 444 days)A/C No.008903 10052518. Rs 5714851/-
	10052204. Rs 6179210/- (d) UCO Bank, Shillong. (Fixed deposit 444 days) A/C No.008903 10052198. Rs	10052204. 6179209/ Rs - 6179210/- (d)UCO Bank, (d) UCO Shillong. (Fixed deposit (Fixed days)A/C 444 days) A/C 31005218 No.008903 1.Rs 10052198. 6179210/ Rs -

plon

14) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Lanea Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310052 280 Rs.10,00,000.00

(15) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Savita Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310052 303 Rs.10,00,000.00

(16) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Ashley Kharpuri, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 134 Rs.25,00,000.00

(17) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Adela Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310052 273 Rs.10,00,000.00

(18) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Ethan Kharpuri, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 141 Rs.25,00,000.00

(19) FD (Joint A/C) Don Kupar Massar & Alana Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310052 266 Rs.20,00,000.00

(20) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310041 307 Methors



Rs.35,00,000.00 (21) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c 00890310055403 Rs.30,00,000.00 (22) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c 00890310056097 Rs.51,00,000.00 (23) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 110 Rs.51,00,000.00 (24) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 073 Rs.51,00,000.00 (25) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c 00890310056127 Rs.53,00,000.00 (26) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 103 Rs.50,00,000.00 (27) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank . Shillong A/c 00890310052228 Rs.61,44,000.00 (28) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310056 Rs.50,00,000.00

BEAST WHY A POPULATION OF MEGHIN

			(29) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310052 211 Rs.61,44,000.00  (30) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c 00890310052235 Rs.39,00,000.00  (31) FD A/C Don Kupar Massar, UCO Bank, Shillong A/c00890310045 411 Rs.30,00,000.00  (32) FD A/C. Don Kupar Massar and Grace Mary Kharpuri, UCO Bank, Shillong, A/c. 0089031041079 Rs. 72,98,664/-			
Ш	Details of Investment in Bonds debentures/ shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Pinancial instruments in Post office	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dogwe

	or Insurance Company and the amount					
V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, companyTr ust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Ya chts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	(b)Brezza ML05- P-7115. Cost	(b) Maruti Gypsy ML05-Q-7515.	NIL	NIL	NIL
VII S	valuable thing(s) (give 1 details of weight and value)	(a) One Gold Necklace of 4(four) Tolas= Rs 1,52,000/-  (b) 5 Nos. Gold Finger Rings ½ Tola each= Rs 95,000/-  (c) Two Gold Bangles of 2(two)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

		Tolas each Rs 1,52,000/-				
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs 20906455.29/-	Rs.90629641/-	Rs.140613 64.69/-	Rs.14029 416.36/-	Rs.137889 61/-

## B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format

Sl. No.	Description	Self (Smti Grace Mary Kharpuri)	Spouse (Shri Don Kupar Massar	Dependent-1 Mr.Ethan Kharpuri (Son)	Dependent-2 Mr.Ashley Kharpuri (Son)	Dependent-3 Miss Tiara Nicole Kharpuri (Daughter)
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measureme nt in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of developmen t, constructio n etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximat e current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iiy	Non-	(a)Dong	(a) Umtung			



Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Shaneng, Umpling, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.	Ri- Bhoi District, Meghalaya.	NIL	NIL	NIL
		(b) Laitmynrien g village, Raid Shabong, Khyrim Syiemship, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya			
Area (total measureme nt in sq.ft.)	Area 4048.Sq.ft	(a) 57,915 Sq.ft (b) 75,000 Sq.ft	NIL	NIL	NIL
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	Gift	NIL	NIL	NIL
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	28.06.2013	(a) 05.08.2016 (b)08.01.20 15	NIL	NIL	NIL
Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs 16,50,000/-	(a) Rs.5,00,000 /- (b) NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Any investment on the land by way of developmen t, constructio n etc.	Rs 15,00,000/- (construction of boundary wall)	(a) Rs.75,00,00 0/- (b) 5,00,000/- (constructio n of boundary wall)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Approximat e current market value		(a) Rs.75,00,00 0/ +  (b) Rs.10,00,00 0/- = Rs 85,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

- Marian

Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	(a) Assam type house,Dong Kadiang, Nongmynso ng, Shillong, EKHD,Megh alaya.	at Lawjynriew, Nongthymma i, Shillong	at Lawjynriew,	NIL
		(b)RCC building, Nongmynso ng, Shillong, EKHD, Meghalaya.			
Area (total measureme nt in sq.ft.) Built-up Area (total measureme nt in sq.ft.)	NIL	(a) 1530 Sq.ft (b) 4940 Sq.ft (a) & (b) 15.000Sq.ft	3475 Sq. ft. 4000 sq. ft. x 2= 8000 sq. ft.	3475 Sq. ft. 4000 sq. ft. x 2= 8000 sq. ft.	NIL
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NO	NO	NO	NIL
Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	(a) 05.01.2015 (b) 21.07.2010	03.04.2009	03.04.2009	NIL
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	(a) Rs 91,18,000/- (b) Rs.3,95,200 /-	Rs. 22, 41, 375	Rs. 22, 41, 375	NIL
Any investment on the property by way of developmen t	NIL	Rs. 2,00,00,000 /-	Rs. 2,00,00,000/	Rs. 2,00,00,000/	NIL
Approximat e current market value	NIL	(a) + (b) = Rs.2,13,30, 200/-	Rs. 2, 45,00,000/-	Rs 2, 45,00,000/-	NIL
Residential buildings (including apartment) - Location(s)-	(a) Land and house at Upper New Colony, Laitumkhrah,	(a) RCC buildings at Upper New Colony at Laitumkhra	(a) Land and house at Upper New Colony, Shillong	(a) Land and house at Upper New Colony, Shillong	Land and house at Upper New Colony, Shillong

The state of the s

Survey number(s)	Shillong. Area 5333 Sq.ft.(Jointly registered in the names of Shri Don Kupar Massar and Smti Grace Mary Kharpuri.  (b) Land situated at Professor Colony, Kharmalki, Malki	the names	(Jointly registered in the names of Mr.Ashley Kharpuri, Mr.Ethan Kharpuri and Miss Tiara Nicole Kharpuri.		Mr.Ashley Kharpuri, Mr.Ethan
B Built-up Area (total measureme nt in sq.ft.)	(a)Area 5333 Sq.ft. (b) Area 3932 Sq.ft (under construction)	haw village, Raid shabong, EKH. (a)Area 5333 Sq.ft. (b)Area 3000 Sq.ft.	(a) Area 1800 Sq.ft.	(a) Area 1800 Sq.ft.	(a) Area 1800 Sq.ft.
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	(a) 18/02/2009 (b) 26/08/2016	(a) 08/02/2009 (b) 17.02.2015	(a) 04/10/2010	(a) 04/10/2010	(a) 04/10/2010
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	(a) Rs 18,00,000/- (b) Rs 10,00,000	(a)Rs 18,00,000/- (b) Rs 10,00,000/-	(a) Rs 5,00,000/-	(a) Rs 5,00,000/-	(a) Rs 5,00,000/-
Any investment on the land by way of developmen t, constructio n etc.	(a) Rs 3,50,00,000/ - (b) Rs. 75,00,000/-	(a) Rs 3,50,00,000 /- (b) Rs 35,00,000/-	(a) Rs 60,00,000/-	(a) Rs 60,00,000/-	(a) Rs 60,00,000/

- produce

	Approximat e current market value	(a) Rs 3,68,00,000/ -+ (b) Rs 85,00,000/- = Rs 4,53,00,000/	45,00,000/- + <b>(b)</b> Rs 3,68,00,000 = Rs	Rs	(a) 65,00,000/-	(a) Rs. 65,00,000/-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs 4,79,50,000/	Rs 7,11,13,200 /-	Rs. 3,10,00000/	Rs. 3,10,00000/-	Rs. 65,00,000/-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

Sl. No.		Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

The second second

	dealing with supply of water					
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/ Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item).

#### (9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self -M.D.C of Nongshken constituency
- (b) Spouse Business

#### (9A) Detail of source(s) of income:

- (a) M.D.C salary
- (b) Export of Limestones and coal to Bangladesh

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

ABachelor of Arts from Lady Keane College, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya.



## PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

Sl. No.							GRACE	MA	RY	
1	Full postal address						UPPER NEW COLONY LAITUMKHRAH, SHILLONG 793003, EAST KHASI HILL DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA			
2	Number and na State	27-P	NURSL							
3	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'independent')						LE'S	D	EMOCRATI	
4	(i) Total number charges have be offence punishab years or more (ii) Total number Court(s) have take	r of per en framed le with in of pending en cogniza	pending cases where ned by the Court for imprisonment for two ing cases where the					NIL		
5	Cases mentioned Total Number of sentenced to immore [except for sections (1), (2) Representation of	prisonmer offences or (3)	vhich it for refer of	convicted one yeared to in section	r or		à	NIL		
6			PAN of  BPUPK7418E		Year which incom return	e tax	Tot	al incom		
	(a) Candidate				Not applicable (Tribal)		NIL			
	(b) Spouse		ATIPM7951R		Not applicable (Tribal)		NIL			
	(c) Dependents			NIL		NIL		NIL		
7	Details of Assets a	nd Liabilit	ies in	Rupees.						
	Description	Self		Spouse	Depe	endent	lent Depend		Dependent	
	Moveable Assets (Total value)	Rs. 2,09,06454/-		Rs. 9,06,2 9641/-	Rs.176213 63/-		Rs. 14029416 /-		Rs. 13788961 /-	
	Immovable Asset									
= 0	I Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable property	Rs.4,450 /-	,000	Rs 37,13, 200/-	Rs.2 75/-	,741,3	Rs.2,74 75/-	1,3	Rs.5,00,00	
A.	I Development/ I construction cost of	Rs.44,00	0,00	Rs.6,6 5,00,0 00/-	Rs.26	6,000,	Rs.26,0 000/-	00,	Rs. 60,00,000 /-	

		immovable property after purchase (if applicable)					
	1 1 1	Current market price of	Rs.48,450,00 0/-	Rs.7,1 1,13,2 00/-	Rs.3,10,00 000/-	Rs. 3,10,0000 0/-	Rs 65,00,000 /-
		(a) self- acquired assets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets (Total Value)	-Do-	-Do-	-Do-	-Do-	-Do-
9	I	EDITOR DO CONTROL DE LA CONTRO	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		dues (Total)				1112	IVIL
	1.1	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10		Liabilities that are under dispute					
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	1 1	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11		Highest education education mention name of the Scho completed).	oning the fulfor	rm of the	e certificate/	diploma/deg	ree course
		Bachelor of Arts (B.A)	Lady Keane College,	NEHU	Year of passing		





#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

FEBRUARY, 2018

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed before me by the above name Deponent who is identified by the above named deponent who is identified by Miss. S. Kyndiah, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Feb, 2018

Identified by:

Advocate

NOTARY PUBLIC EAST KHASI HILLS SHILLONG

MELARIKA LYNGWA NOTARY East Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalaya





# HEICHE BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT 02AA 899304 ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Additional Affidavit submitted by SMTI. GRACE MARY KHARPURI, candidates Election to The Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, from 27-PYNURSLA (ST) Assembly Constituency

I, SMTI. GRACE MARY KHARPURI wife of SHRI. DON KUPAR MASSAR, aged about 50 years, resident of UPPER NEW COLONY, LAITUMKHRAH, SHILLONG-793003, EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT MEGHALAYA a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(f) I, have not been allotted any Government accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong this 6th day of February, 2018.

Identified by:

East Khasi Hills District

Government of Meghalaya



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 899299

